

MINNESOTA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

100 Empire Drive, Suite 222, St. Paul, MN 55103 Phone: 651.451.7216 Fax: 651.451.8087 Email: info@mnsheriffs.org

www.mnsheriffs.org

Dear Exhibitors,

Thank you for your continued support of the Minnesota Sheriffs' Association and law enforcement in Minnesota. We value the services you provide and your role in bettering our communities.

We are starting our 27th year of the Exhibitor Sustaining Scholarship Membership. The Exhibitor Sustaining Scholarship Membership allows MSA exhibitors to support law enforcement scholarships and, in turn, receive valuable benefits for this support. This program has allowed MSA to award hundreds of scholarships. Your \$1750 membership will assist the MSA in making our Scholarship Program successful and will help law enforcement students complete their education.

The MSA is offering two additional levels of Sustaining Scholarship opportunities for those members that also want to sponsor events at MSA conferences. All memberships will include registration fee (\$725 value) to the Summer and Winter Sheriff and Chief Deputy Conferences, along with other benefits as described below. A new plaque tab is added each year to mark your continued support.

\$1750 SUSTAINING SCHOLARSHIP MEMBERSHIP includes:

- Standard Exhibitor Booth Space (includes electricity) at the Sheriff's 2024 Summer AND 2024 Winter Conferences.
- Donation to the MSA scholarship fund. You will receive recognition on our website, in our *Minnesota Sheriff* publication as well as in our conference App.
- Beautifully designed plaque in recognition of your support to display at your booth and/or office. Each renewing year you receive a yearly tab to add to your plaque.
- Your company's name on the Summer and Winter Conference passports (attendees will ask for your signature, which will ensure interaction with most Sheriffs and Chief Deputies).
- Preferred placement at all MSA Conference Exhibitor shows including Sheriffs, Chief Deputy, PSAP 911, Jail Programmers, Jail Nurses and Jail Administrator's Conferences.

The additional "Silver" and "Gold" Sustaining Scholarship Memberships will provide an opportunity for those members who also sponsor events and attend other MSA conferences with the convenience of registering and paying once for the calendar year.

\$2,750 Silver Sponsorship & Sustaining Scholarship Membership: Bold indicates additions to the standard membership.

\$2,750 "SILVER" SUSTAINING SCHOLARSHIP MEMBERSHIP includes:

- Standard Exhibitor Booth Space (includes electricity) at the Sheriff's 2024 Summer AND 2024 Winter Conferences.
- Donation to the MSA scholarship fund. You will receive recognition on our website, in our *Minnesota Sheriff* publication and conference App *indicating a silver sponsor*.
- Beautifully designed plaque in recognition of your support to display at your booth and/or office. Each renewing year you receive a yearly tab to add to your plaque.
- Your company's name on the Summer and Winter Conference passports (attendees will ask for your signature, which will ensure interaction with most Sheriffs and Chief Deputies).
- Preferred placement at all MSA Conference Exhibitor shows including Sheriffs, Chief Deputy, PSAP 911, Jail Programmers, Jail Nurses, and Jail Administrators Conferences.
- Two \$500 sponsorships for events at both the Summer and Winter Conferences.

\$5,000 Gold Sponsorship & Sustaining Membership: Bold indicates additions to the standard membership.

\$5,000 "GOLD" SUSTAINING SCHOLARSHIP MEMBERSHIP includes:

- Standard Exhibitor Booth Space (includes electricity) and preferred placement at all 2024 MSA Conference Exhibitor shows including Sheriffs, Chief Deputy, PSAP 911, Jail Programmers, Jail Nurses, and Jail Administrators Conferences.
- Donation to the MSA scholarship fund. You will receive recognition on our website, in our *Minnesota Sheriff* publication as well as in our conference app *indicating a gold sponsor.*
- Beautifully designed plaque in recognition of your support to display at your booth and/or office. Each renewing year you receive a yearly tab to add to your plaque.
- Your company's name on **all conference** passports (attendees will ask for your signature, which will ensure interaction with most Sheriffs and Chief Deputies).
- \$1000 Sponsorship for an event at both the MSA Sheriff's Summer and Winter conference.

If you participate in these programs, our MSA staff will contact you closer to each conference to ask a few conference-related questions. We look forward to partnering with you in 2024.

James Stuart, Executive Director: istuart@mnsheriffs.org
Tom Wells, Deputy Director: twells@mnsheriffs.org

Beth Vasilakos, Conferences and Training: bvasilakos@mnsheriffs.org

MSA EXHIBITOR SUSTAINING SCHOLARSHIP

2024 MEMBERSHIP

Company Name:
Address:
Primary Contact:
Contact email:
Please print your company name above as you want it to appear on the Sustaining Scholarship Membership Plaque.
Renewing Members: Check here if you need a new plaque Your plaque and /or yearly tabs will be delivered to you at the summer conference.
2024 Exhibitor Sustaining Scholarship Membership Levels \$1,750 Sustaining Scholarship Member \$2,750 "Silver" Sustaining Scholarship Member \$5,000 "Gold" Sustaining Scholarship Member Payment Enclosed Please Invoice Me Confirmation and invoice/or receipt will be emailed to you. Online registration and credit card payment available at www.mnsheriffs.org

Please return form to:

Minnesota Sheriffs' Association, 100 Empire Drive, Suite 222, St. Paul, MN 55103 Phone: (651) 451-7216, *Email:* <u>info@mnsheriffs.org</u>